

SB225_J.004

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB22-225 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 29, line 16, strike "\$253,784" and
- 2 substitute "\$254,622".

- 3 Page 29, line 18, strike "fund." and substitute "fund and is based on an
- 4 assumption that the division will require an additional 1.0 FTE."

- 5 Page 29, line 21, strike "\$2,131" and substitute "\$1,882".

** *** ** *** **